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World Book Day 

We had a fantastic day on World Book Day and brought the town to a standstill with our fabulous 
parade! 

Here are the class winners: 

 

 

 

Swimming  

Please note: there will be no swimming on Monday 18 March for Mr Anderson’s 
and Miss Burns’ Classes due to the late opening of the pool. 

After-schools Clubs –P5-P7   

P7 Scale Modelling Club 3-3.45pm - Monday 

P5-P7 Girls’ Hockey at Magherafelt High School 3.30-4.30pm – Tuesday & Thursday 

Parent/Teacher Interviews  

These will be held on Friday 12 April 
(no pupils in school on this date)– notification of your interview time for your child will be sent 
home by Friday 29 March 2019. 

Dates for the Diary 
 
Easter Holidays 2019 
School finishes at 12 noon on Thursday 11 April 2019 and re-opens on Monday 29 April 2019 
 
Polling Station – School will be closed for voting on Thursday 2 May 2019 
 
May Day – School closed on Monday 6 May 2019 
 
Half-term – School closed on Monday 27 May 2019 
 
Summer Holidays – School finishes on Friday 28 June 2019 at 12 noon 
 
School Re-opens – Thursday 29 August 2019 (12 noon finish) 
                                  Friday 30 August 2019 (full day) 



School Closures for next academic year 2019-2020 
 

(All dates inclusive) 

School Starts Thursday 29 August 2019 (12 noon finish) 

Friday 30 August 2019 (full day) 

 

Exceptional Closure Friday 20 September 2019   1 day 

Hallowe’en Monday 28 October – 

Friday 1 November 2019 

5 days 

 

Christmas Monday 23 December 2019 - 

Friday 3 January 2020 

10 days 

Mid-Term 

St Patrick’s 

Monday 17 – Wednesday 19 February 2020 

Monday 16 & Tuesday 17 March 2020 

 3 days 

   2 days 

Easter Monday 6 April 2020 -        

Friday 17 April 2020 

10 days 

May Day Monday 4 May 2020 1 days 

Half-Term Monday 25 & Tuesday 26 May 2020 2 days 

Summer Term Ends Tuesday 30 June 2020 at 12 noon  
 

 
Community news 

 

 Three Spires Scout Group – Squirrel Drey (4-6years) on Monday evenings at 
Sperrin Integrated College 7-8.15pm.  Contact Cheryl 07803574460 or Mandy 
07707454670 or email 3spiresscouts@gmail.com  Also Beaver Colony for 6-
8 years, Cubs for 8-10 years and Scouts for 10+ years – same place, same 
time. 

 

 Mini Rugby Training at Rainey Old Boys RFC Fridays 6.30-7.30pm P1-P7 
 

 St Patrick’s Day at Burnavon Cookstown – Celebrations Concert on Friday 
15 March at 8pm  
 

 Magherafelt Children’s Bible Meeting at Magherafelt Free Presbyterian 
Church Wednesdays 7.10-8pm 

 
*Please note, our community news items are advertisements only.  The school has no means of endorsing 
these activities.  All parents are advised to seek details and suitability for themselves. 
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